(2)X®)

7.6

—/ -/
VERSIONS —0A & —1A
SEE NOTE 3.

(B

VERSION -2A ONLY A\

17.23

13.5

3.37

——— - - - - Y g F—_ - VY Y —  — — — = —
|
| 4 {
| 4
| -
=1 | __—-
- :
| ii CELL 1 > — _ L3 | C — S L A :'"
L (BT8R B 31e [EETRIoTE e (BT o R 0le (BB oA BB A0 BIEIEIBIE ol il el ool e B
_ I
:-J ® ® ® ® ® | | ® ® | | “‘QQ.Q“‘. -__lL__
I"'ILI ® ® ® ® ® | | ® ® | | L BX X BN BN BX BX BN BN NN N |
I
| il
oo

|J
Lt
|
il

—H—-
[
-
L]
:——-. o]+ ]w] [~Jau]o[+]n] [ [+]in] [ [+]w] IR [wfo[+]n]
—-ILI L HpEpENEE R L] L HpEpEpE L Ll
r:! He oo o Hee e o Hee ( He e oo Heo®o o Heooo L
:_:: ...CQ Heeaeo Hee ® He e o0 Heooo0 He e aee ___£—-
- I

I" ’ [ANNA] a } [ANNA] a . [ANNA] a y QOlo a y [A A a y [A A a y |
b Et"'l"-’;"f‘ﬁaEt"l"i"f‘ﬁm'f‘l“i"f’ﬁg:'f?'f?ﬁgﬁf‘?'i"?ﬁaﬁf‘?%‘?ﬁﬁ 1
| L7 CELL © _ cELL o _ L 10 CELL I CELL 12 :
N L_
| 1
I pr——
|
| h\ 1 1 1 B )
| r= 'l:l'—_—_—_—_l:'--l I I =t 1_—_"'_-1'- -7 -1 rfr———=711 = 'I'__-{'_'r__l:""l rfg————7t1 r=I -r_—_{-_-r e ra———=r11 rIg——==7vt1 )
[T I Ll ol Rt . i o S VU N S Y VU RS VRS SV VAN Y S SRS VAU MR S NV VU Y U S VA ST S S S SN S MY J HENE [ ___

| | | | || | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | i —
— — J —  J — J — J —  J — J 21022
(16) SEE NOTE 1

MOUNTS ON INSIDE
BOTTOM OF J-BOX
2 PLACES

APPROX. LOCATION

(2

13.0

—— .87

~— 19/64 DIA.

(2 PLACES)

(i
[
|'_'I
I :-—-lL:
y
LI
__— I-_JI_I
.
|| r"{Li ﬁ
L (©)
.
O B L—Jrl =S
= _____

3 3/16

NOTES:

1.

REMOVE THE CLOTH DESICCANT PACK (ITEM 18) FROM ITS SILVER SHIPPING PACK,
DISCARD THE SILVER SHIPPING PACK. APPLY ADHESIVE TAPE (ITEM 19) CUT 1
LONG TO THE LABEL ON THE CLOTH DESICCANT PACK AND APPLY THIS ASSEMBLY
TO THE INSIDE BOTTOM (2 PLACES).

PLACE ITEM 9, NOTICE PAPER INSIDE THE JUNCTION BOX.

USE ITEM 23 (SILICON SEAL) ON ITEM 17 (HOLE PLUG). PLACE RUBBER SEAL

ON THE QUTSIDE OF THE J—BOX, USE SILICON SEAL ON BOTH SIDES OF THE RUBBER SEAL.

TO INSTALL GASKET (ITEM 10) PLACE GASKET FLUSH WITH THE HINGE SIDE OF THE
JUNCTION BOX COVER, CENTER GASKET SIDE TO SIDE IN THE JUNCTION BOX COVER.

(19

REVISION RECORD

LTR DESCRIPTION DATE | BY
A RELEASE FOR PRODUCTION 125,06 | 23691
B ADDED —2A ASSEMBLY 11,14,07 B33187
~
\ INSTALL HOLE PLUG (ITEM 17, 23) HERE
] ON —1A ASSEMBLY. SEE NOTE 3.
‘\\
)
0 :L
-/
12 12 12 28 6540-1104 PLASTIC HOLE PLUG
1 1 1 27 6013-0047 1/4-20 HEX NUT S.S.
1 1 1 26 6024-0040 1/4 SPUT L—WASHER S.S.
1 1 1 25 6007-0016 HEX HEAD BOLT 1/4-20 x 1/2° SS.
1 1 1 24 6650—-0087 LABEL: MADE IN USA X
-— | A/R | AR 23 6560-0041 SILICON SEALER X
1 1| 1| 2| 6013-029 10-24 HEX NUT .S,
1 1 1 21 6024-0037 {10 SPLIT L—WASHER S.S.
16 16 16 20 6680—0004 #6 STARWASHER X
2" 2" 2" 18 6560—0025 ADHESIVE TAPE 2 PIECES CUT 1" LONG
2 2 2 18 6360—0064 DESICCANT PACK X
0 2 1 17 3502-B217-0A HOLE PLUG X
REF. | REF. | REF. 16 3502—-A395-PS PROD. SPEC. ACTIVATING DESICCANT PACK
1 1 1 15 J3502-B110-0A GROUND WIRE ASSY X
1 1 1 14 593GRO86 SERIAL TAG
—| 1 [---| 13 | 3502-D478-1A 6 CELL TRIM BD. X
1 - 1 12 3502-D478-0A 12 CELL TRIM BD. X
12 12 12 11 6021-0608 PAN HEAD SCREW 6-32 x 3/8 LONG
1 1 1 10 3502-B428-08 GASKET X
1 1 1 9 3502—A350—GS NOTICE PAPER SEE NOTE 2
4 4 4 8 6021-0643 6-32 x 1/4 PHMS X
1 1 1 7 3502-C348—-08 SUB—PANEL X
11| 1] s 6610-5006 GROUND LUG X
6 6 6 2 6680-0001 THREADED SPACER 6-32 X 1.38 LONG
31| 2| 4 6680-0015 SEAL NUT X
3 1 2 3 6610-2235 GLAND CONNECTOR X
12 12 12 2 6610-2248 GLAND CONNECTOR X
1 1 1 1 3502—-D427-0A JUNCTION BOX SS X
[ o ] e | oo | R [,
10 | 6 | 12 [FLE PARTS/MATERIAL LIST
TOLERANGE ON DINENSIONS ARE: Je j cARDINAL
mﬁwmmﬁzvamlgﬂéﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁﬁi. "o v svres
DECIMALS (30 Lo N [mrie
DECIMALS (3XX) viers S10as®an | ASSEMBLY: 12 CELL TRANSIENT SUPPRESSION JUNCTION BOX
A T
PART EXCERT Wit WRITTEN AU | MODEL SHEET _|PWG. NO. REV.
R o e et | SCA | ToF1 | 3502-D484-0A| @




